
3 Toggle Switches Explained 

 

Your PestPro Thermal System UNIVERSAL Heater features a unique capability that allows you to 
plug in to standard North American stove or dryer receptacles. 
 
4 pig tail adapter cables are included that allow you the flexibility to plug into one of the 
following four 220/240v power outlets: 
 

Plug 
Type 

Current 
Draw 

 
Breaker 

 
Watts 

 
BTUs 

Square 
Footage 

Maximum* 

 
Toggle Switch Position 

3-prong 
Dryer 

26 amp 30 amp 6,250 21,325 225 All 3 switches ê 

4-prong 
Dryer 

26 amp 30 amp 6,250 21,325 225 All 3 switches ê 

 
 

 
3-prong 
Stove 

31 amp 
 
 
 

37 amp 
 

 
42 amp 

40 amp 
 
 
 

40 amp 
 
 

50 amp 

7,500 
 
 
 

8,250 
 
 

10,000 

25,590 
 

 
 

28,149 
 

 
34,120 

300 
 

 
 

330 
 

 
400 

Two ê One é 
 

 
 

One ê Two é 
 

 
All Three é 

 
 
 
4-prong 
Stove 

31 amp 
 
 
 

37 amp 
 
 

42 amp 

40 amp 
 
 
 

40 amp 
 
 

50 amp 

7,500 
 
 
 

8,250 
 
 

10,000 

25,590 
 

 
 

28,149 
 

 
34,120 

300 
 

 
 

330 
 

 
400 

Two ê One é 
 

 
 

One ê Two é 
 

 
All Three é 

 
* Maximum coverage areas assume summer outdoor temperatures and that all items on the Pre-
Treatment Checklist have been completed including pre-heating the treatment areas for at least 2 hours 
before starting treatment at >80°F using furnace/boiler/PTAC, windows covered in plastic and painters 
tape, all vents and cracks sealed in plastic and painters tape.  
Since amperage draws and voltage readings are never exact circuit breakers may trip requiring toggle 
switches to be adjusted accordingly.  


