3 Toggle Switches Explained

Your PestPro Thermal System UNIVERSAL Heater features a unique capability that allows you to plug in to standard North American stove or dryer receptacles.

4 pig tail adapter cables are included that allow you the flexibility to plug into one of the following four 220/240v power outlets:

Plug Type	Current Draw	Breaker	Watts	BTUs	Square Footage Maximum*	Toggle Switch Position
3-prong Dryer	26 amp	30 amp	6,250	21,325	225	All 3 switches Ψ
4-prong Dryer	26 amp	30 amp	6,250	21,325	225	All 3 switches ↓
	31 amp	40 amp	7,500	25,590	300	Two Ѱ One 介
3-prong Stove	37 amp	40 amp	8,250	28,149	330	One Ѱ Two 介
	42 amp	50 amp	10,000	34,120	400	All Three 🛧
	31 amp	40 amp	7,500	25,590	300	Two Ѱ One 介
4-prong Stove	37 amp	40 amp	8,250	28,149	330	One Ψ Two ↑
	42 amp	50 amp	10,000	34,120	400	All Three 🛧

^{*} Maximum coverage areas assume summer outdoor temperatures and that all items on the **Pre- Treatment Checklist** have been completed including pre-heating the treatment areas for at least 2 hours before starting treatment at >80°F using furnace/boiler/PTAC, windows covered in plastic and painters tape, all vents and cracks sealed in plastic and painters tape.

Since amperage draws and voltage readings are never exact circuit breakers may trip requiring toggle switches to be adjusted accordingly.

